
Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Impreza 00.51.30 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
22 William Mains Sion Jones Corsa 00.56.02 1
35 Marcus Pagett Robert Hunt Micra 00.58.32 2
41 Michael Jones Sean Jones Micra 01.00.32 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
10 Aaron Jones Owen Evans Civic Type R 00.55.14 1
49 Stuart Bliss Richard Bliss Civic 00.55.51 2
37 Christian Coleman Mark Coleman 106 Rallye 00.57.13 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
6 Ian Godney Jamie Vaughan Clio 182 00.53.36 1
3 Carl O'Grady Ellie Williams Sunny F2 00.54.47 2
29 Phillip John Lloyd Jason Michael Rees Escort MK2 00.55.49 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
21 Neil Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort MK2 00.57.28 1
17 Mike Pugsley Adrian Williams Escort MK1 00.58.44 2
34 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths 205 Gti 01.01.29 3

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
5 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Evo 9 00.52.29 1
2 Washington James Gwynfor Jones S2400 00.54.01 2
13 Thomas Cooper Paul Williams Evo 8 01.47.32 3

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
36 Wayne 'Tar' Jones Stefan 'DR' Davies 206 00.55.37 1
23 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 00.55.43 2
8 Chris Jones Darren Jones Escort MK2 00.56.07 3

Best All Ladies No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
 /Mixed Crew 3 Carol O'Grady Ellie Williams Sunny F2 00.54.47 1

Highest Placed No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
  Ford Escort 23 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 00.55.43 1

Ricky Nelson Memorial Award

Morswyn and Anita Williams Perpetual Trophy & Award
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Final Results

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Diff to 
Prev

Diff to 
1st

Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Impreza 6 00.51.30 1
5 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Evo 9 6 00.52.29 00.59 00.59 2 1
6 Ian Godney Jamie Vaughan Clio 182 3 00.53.36 01.07 02.06 3 1
2 Washington James Gwynfor Jones S2400 6 00.54.01 00.25 02.31 4 2
3 Carl O'Grady Ellie Williams Sunny F2 3 00.54.47 00.46 03.17 5 2

10 Aaron Jones Owen Evans Civic Type R 2 00.55.14 00.27 03.44 6 1
36 Wayne 'Tar' Jones Stefan 'DR' Davies 206 8 00.55.37 00.23 04.07 7 1
23 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 8 00.55.43 00.06 04.13 8 2
29 Phillip John Lloyd Jason Michael Rees Escort MK2 3 00.55.49 00.06 04.19 9 3
49 Stuart Bliss Richard Bliss Civic 2 00.55.51 00.02 04.21 10 2
22 William Mains Sion Jones Corsa 1 00.56.02 00.11 04.32 11 1
8 Chris Jones Darren Jones Escort MK2 8 00.56.07 00.05 04.37 12 3

39 Jonathan Davies Kevin Davies 206 8 00.56.45 00.38 05.15 13 4
25 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Impreza 8 00.56.59 00.14 05.29 14 5
37 Christian Coleman Mark Coleman 106 Rallye 2 00.57.13 00.14 05.43 15 3
21 Neil Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort MK2 4 00.57.28 00.15 05.58 16 1
28 Huw Morris Mark Rodway Astra 8 00.57.31 00.03 06.01 17 6
38 Gordan Meakins Nathan Davies Satria 8 00.58.26 00.55 06.56 18 7
35 Marcus Pagett Robert Hunt Micra 1 00.58.32 00.06 07.02 19 2
17 Mike Pugsley Adrian Williams Escort MK1 4 00.58.44 00.12 07.14 20 2
14 Mark James Hefin Jenkins Escort MK2 3 00.58.44 00.00 07.14 20 4
31 Paul Robins Den Golding Escort MK2 3 00.59.15 00.31 07.45 22 5
32 Darren Williams Lowri Davies Compact 8 00.59.47 00.32 08.17 23 8
44 Eilir Williams Chris 'Wil' Williams Focus ST 8 01.00.02 00.15 08.32 24 9
12 Ian Taylor Lee Taylor Corsa 2 01.00.04 00.02 08.34 25 4
47 Steffan Davies Daniel Jones 206 GTI 8 01.00.22 00.18 08.52 26 10
41 Michael Jones Sean Jones Micra 1 01.00.32 00.10 09.02 27 3
33 Ricky Reynolds Rhidian Daniels Escort RS2000 8 01.01.26 00.54 09.56 28 11
34 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths 205 Gti 4 01.01.29 00.03 09.59 29 3
40 Jason Watkins Elspeth Watkins 106 Rallye 1 01.03.10 01.41 11.40 30 4
46 James Cooper Peter Childs ZR 1 01.03.40 00.30 12.10 31 5
18 Vince Davies Jade Phillips Escort MK2 4 01.13.59 10.19 22.29 32 4
15 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones 206 Cup car 8 01.14.05 00.06 22.35 33 12
51 James Ball Abi Haycock Ignis 1 01.14.21 00.16 22.51 34 6
20 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Corolla 2 01.14.56 00.35 23.26 35 5
42 Jack Davies Shaun Davies Corolla 2 01.16.14 01.18 24.44 36 6
50 Bruce Charles Nathan Summers Escort MK2 3 01.16.32 00.18 25.02 37 6
13 Thomas Cooper Paul Williams Evo 8 6 01.47.32 31.00 56.02 38 3
4 Chris Simmons Andy Moss T9 GTR 3 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon T90 3 Retired

11 Andy Pemberton Jordan Wilkinson Impreza 6 Retired
16 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 205 GTI 4 Retired
26 Barry John Seyyan John Impreza 6 Retired
27 Gethin Jones Dorian Ceri Davies Sierra 6 Retired
43 Dafydd Williams Emyr Evans Sunbeam 4 Retired
45 Rhodri Evans Anthony Evans 206 GTI 8 Retired
48 James McDiarmid Oliver Lyon Golf GTI MK2 3 Retired

Results compiled by - Amserwyr Modur Cymru www.amcrallyresults.co.uk



Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Results in Car No Order

Car No Driver Co. Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden 6 12.35 11.32 10.52 10.33 05.58 00.51.30 1
2 Washington James Gwynfor Jones 6 12.32 12.04 12.05 11.07 06.13 00.54.01 4 2
3 Carl O'Grady Ellie Williams 3 12.42 12.11 12.03 11.29 06.22 00.54.47 5 2
4 Chris Simmons Andy Moss 3 30.00 13.36 11.40 11.36 00.00 Retired
5 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard 6 12.05 11.50 11.14 11.09 06.11 00.52.29 2 1
6 Ian Godney Jamie Vaughan 3 12.34 11.56 11.22 11.27 06.17 00.53.36 3 1
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon 3 30.00 30.00 30.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
8 Chris Jones Darren Jones 8 13.11 12.51 11.55 11.40 06.30 00.56.07 12 3

10 Aaron Jones Owen Evans 2 12.50 12.21 11.44 11.44 06.35 00.55.14 6 1
11 Andy Pemberton Jordan Wilkinson 6 14.20 13.48 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
12 Ian Taylor Lee Taylor 2 14.07 13.20 12.57 12.31 07.09 01.00.04 25 4
13 Thomas Cooper Paul Williams 6 30.00 30.00 30.00 11.19 06.13 01.47.32 38 3
14 Mark James Hefin Jenkins 3 13.59 13.07 12.08 12.24 07.06 00.58.44 20 4
15 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones 8 12.55 12.26 30.00 11.58 06.46 01.14.05 33 12
16 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 4 13.43 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
17 Mike Pugsley Adrian Williams 4 13.47 12.54 12.23 12.46 06.54 00.58.44 20 2
18 Vince Davies Jade Phillips 4 13.02 30.00 12.18 11.57 06.42 01.13.59 32 4
20 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy 2 13.28 30.00 12.18 12.28 06.42 01.14.56 35 5
21 Neil Griffiths Rhys Stoneman 4 13.30 13.00 12.10 12.10 06.38 00.57.28 16 1
22 William Mains Sion Jones 1 13.24 12.20 11.47 11.48 06.43 00.56.02 11 1
23 Chris Hand Dorian Jones 8 12.49 12.41 11.45 11.55 06.33 00.55.43 8 2
25 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers 8 13.21 12.41 11.57 12.16 06.44 00.56.59 14 5
26 Barry John Seyyan John 6 13.02 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
27 Gethin Jones Dorian Ceri Davies 6 30.00 30.00 30.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
28 Huw Morris Mark Rodway 8 13.16 12.54 12.06 12.25 06.50 00.57.31 17 6
29 Phillip John Lloyd Jason Michael Rees 3 13.07 12.35 11.47 11.47 06.33 00.55.49 9 3
31 Paul Robins Den Golding 3 13.47 13.56 12.34 12.08 06.50 00.59.15 22 5
32 Darren Williams Lowri Davies 8 14.09 13.27 12.30 12.26 07.15 00.59.47 23 8
33 Ricky Reynolds Rhidian Daniels 8 14.17 13.37 13.02 13.02 07.28 01.01.26 28 11
34 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths 4 14.51 13.49 13.02 12.30 07.17 01.01.29 29 3
35 Marcus Pagett Robert Hunt 1 13.57 13.05 12.24 12.12 06.54 00.58.32 19 2
36 Wayne 'Tar' Jones Stefan 'DR' Davies 8 12.50 12.27 11.56 11.45 06.39 00.55.37 7 1
37 Christian Coleman Mark Coleman 2 13.17 12.36 12.03 12.32 06.45 00.57.13 15 3
38 Gordan Meakins Nathan Davies 8 13.36 12.55 12.24 12.28 07.03 00.58.26 18 7
39 Jonathan Davies Kevin Davies 8 13.05 12.32 12.12 12.07 06.49 00.56.45 13 4
40 Jason Watkins Elspeth Watkins 1 14.37 14.06 13.37 13.26 07.24 01.03.10 30 4
41 Michael Jones Sean Jones 1 14.31 13.44 12.47 12.40 06.50 01.00.32 27 3
42 Jack Davies Shaun Davies 2 30.00 13.57 12.44 12.30 07.03 01.16.14 36 6
43 Dafydd Williams Emyr Evans 4 13.35 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
44 Eilir Williams Chris 'Wil' Williams 8 14.13 14.00 12.34 12.16 06.59 01.00.02 24 9
45 Rhodri Evans Anthony Evans 8 15.04 30.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
46 James Cooper Peter Childs 1 14.12 14.24 12.49 15.07 07.08 01.03.40 31 5
47 Steffan Davies Daniel Jones 8 14.32 13.44 12.45 12.26 06.55 01.00.22 26 10
48 James McDiarmid Oliver Lyon 3 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 00.00 Retired
49 Stuart Bliss Richard Bliss 2 13.34 12.34 11.47 11.30 06.26 00.55.51 10 2
50 Bruce Charles Nathan Summers 3 14.00 13.18 30.00 12.30 06.44 01.16.32 37 6
51 James Ball Abi Haycock 1 13.05 12.27 30.00 12.02 06.47 01.14.21 34 6
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

22 William Mains Sion Jones Corsa 1 00.56.02 11 1
35 Marcus Pagett Robert Hunt Micra 1 00.58.32 19 2
41 Michael Jones Sean Jones Micra 1 01.00.32 27 3
40 Jason Watkins Elspeth Watkins 106 Rallye 1 01.03.10 30 4
46 James Cooper Peter Childs ZR 1 01.03.40 31 5
51 James Ball Abi Haycock Ignis 1 01.14.21 34 6

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

10 Aaron Jones Owen Evans Civic Type R 2 00.55.14 6 1
49 Stuart Bliss Richard Bliss Civic 2 00.55.51 10 2
37 Christian Coleman Mark Coleman 106 Rallye 2 00.57.13 15 3
12 Ian Taylor Lee Taylor Corsa 2 01.00.04 25 4
20 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Corolla 2 01.14.56 35 5
42 Jack Davies Shaun Davies Corolla 2 01.16.14 36 6

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

6 Ian Godney Jamie Vaughan Clio 182 3 00.53.36 3 1
3 Carl O'Grady Ellie Williams Sunny F2 3 00.54.47 5 2

29 Phillip John Lloyd Jason Michael Rees Escort MK2 3 00.55.49 9 3
14 Mark James Hefin Jenkins Escort MK2 3 00.58.44 20 4
31 Paul Robins Den Golding Escort MK2 3 00.59.15 22 5
50 Bruce Charles Nathan Summers Escort MK2 3 01.16.32 37 6
4 Chris Simmons Andy Moss T9 GTR 3 Retired
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon T90 3 Retired

48 James McDiarmid Oliver Lyon Golf GTI MK2 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

21 Neil Griffiths Rhys Stoneman Escort MK2 4 00.57.28 16 1
17 Mike Pugsley Adrian Williams Escort MK1 4 00.58.44 20 2
34 Andrew Bowen Arfon Griffiths 205 Gti 4 01.01.29 29 3
18 Vince Davies Jade Phillips Escort MK2 4 01.13.59 32 4
16 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 205 GTI 4 Retired
43 Dafydd Williams Emyr Evans Sunbeam 4 Retired
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Class Results

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Bob Fowden Paul Fowden Impreza 6 00.51.30 1
5 Geoff Kitney Ken Gibbard Evo 9 6 00.52.29 2 1
2 Washington James Gwynfor Jones S2400 6 00.54.01 4 2

13 Thomas Cooper Paul Williams Evo 8 6 01.47.32 38 3
11 Andy Pemberton Jordan Wilkinson Impreza 6 Retired
26 Barry John Seyyan John Impreza 6 Retired
27 Gethin Jones Dorian Ceri Davies Sierra 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Overall In Class
36 Wayne 'Tar' Jones Stefan 'DR' Davies 206 8 00.55.37 7 1
23 Chris Hand Dorian Jones Escort 8 00.55.43 8 2
8 Chris Jones Darren Jones Escort MK2 8 00.56.07 12 3

39 Jonathan Davies Kevin Davies 206 8 00.56.45 13 4
25 Lee Sparrowhawk Samuel Myers Impreza 8 00.56.59 14 5
28 Huw Morris Mark Rodway Astra 8 00.57.31 17 6
38 Gordan Meakins Nathan Davies Satria 8 00.58.26 18 7
32 Darren Williams Lowri Davies Compact 8 00.59.47 23 8
44 Eilir Williams Chris 'Wil' Williams Focus ST 8 01.00.02 24 9
47 Steffan Davies Daniel Jones 206 GTI 8 01.00.22 26 10
33 Ricky Reynolds Rhidian Daniels Escort RS2000 8 01.01.26 28 11
15 Malcolm 'Tar' Jones Rhys Jones 206 Cup car 8 01.14.05 33 12
45 Rhodri Evans Anthony Evans 206 GTI 8 Retired
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Results in Stage Order

Stage 
Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5

1 5 12.05 1 11.32 1 10.52 1 10.33 1 05.58

2 2 12.32 5 11.50 5 11.14 2 11.07 5 06.11

3 6 12.34 6 11.56 6 11.22 5 11.09 13 06.13

4 1 12.35 2 12.04 4 11.40 13 11.19 2 06.13

5 3 12.42 3 12.11 10 11.44 6 11.27 6 06.17

6 23 12.49 22 12.20 23 11.45 3 11.29 3 06.22

7 10 12.50 10 12.21 22 11.47 49 11.30 49 06.26

8 36 12.50 15 12.26 29 11.47 4 11.36 8 06.30

9 15 12.55 36 12.27 49 11.47 8 11.40 23 06.33

10 18 13.02 51 12.27 8 11.55 10 11.44 29 06.33

11 26 13.02 39 12.32 36 11.56 36 11.45 10 06.35

12 39 13.05 49 12.34 25 11.57 29 11.47 21 06.38

13 51 13.05 29 12.35 3 12.03 22 11.48 36 06.39

14 29 13.07 37 12.36 37 12.03 23 11.55 20 06.42

15 8 13.11 23 12.41 2 12.05 18 11.57 18 06.42

16 28 13.16 25 12.41 28 12.06 15 11.58 22 06.43

17 37 13.17 8 12.51 14 12.08 51 12.02 25 06.44

18 25 13.21 28 12.54 21 12.10 39 12.07 50 06.44

19 22 13.24 17 12.54 39 12.12 31 12.08 37 06.45

20 20 13.28 38 12.55 18 12.18 21 12.10 15 06.46

21 21 13.30 21 13.00 20 12.18 35 12.12 51 06.47

22 49 13.34 35 13.05 17 12.23 25 12.16 39 06.49

23 43 13.35 14 13.07 38 12.24 44 12.16 28 06.50

24 38 13.36 50 13.18 35 12.24 14 12.24 31 06.50

25 16 13.43 12 13.20 32 12.30 28 12.25 41 06.50

26 17 13.47 32 13.27 31 12.34 47 12.26 35 06.54

27 31 13.47 4 13.36 44 12.34 32 12.26 17 06.54

28 35 13.57 33 13.37 42 12.44 20 12.28 47 06.55

29 14 13.59 41 13.44 47 12.45 38 12.28 44 06.59

30 50 14.00 47 13.44 41 12.47 50 12.30 38 07.03

31 12 14.07 11 13.48 46 12.49 42 12.30 42 07.03

32 46 14.12 34 13.49 12 12.57 34 12.30 14 07.06

33 44 14.13 31 13.56 33 13.02 12 12.31 46 07.08

34 33 14.17 42 13.57 34 13.02 37 12.32 12 07.09

35 11 14.20 44 14.00 40 13.37 41 12.40 32 07.15
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
Rali Cwm Gwendraeth 2017

Results in Stage Order

Stage 
Position Car No Stage 1 Car No Stage 2 Car No Stage 3 Car No Stage 4 Car No Stage 5

36 41 14.31 40 14.06 15 30.00 17 12.46 34 07.17

37 47 14.32 46 14.24 51 30.00 33 13.02 40 07.24

38 40 14.37 18 30.00 50 30.00 40 13.26 33 07.28

39 34 14.51 26 30.00 13 30.00 46 15.07

40 45 15.04 20 30.00 7 30.00 48 30.00

41 4 30.00 43 30.00 27 30.00

42 32 30.00 16 30.00 48 30.00

43 42 30.00 45 30.00

44 13 30.00 13 30.00

45 7 30.00 7 30.00

46 27 30.00 27 30.00

47 48 30.00 48 30.00
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Bob Fowden (Motor Factors) Ltd/Parker Plant-Tool Hire Site Accommodation
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Retirements

Car No Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Location Reason for Retirement
4 Chris Simmons Andy Moss T9 GTR 3 SS4 Waterpump
7 Richard Merriman Kath Curzon T90 3 SS1 Broken driveshaft

11 Andy Pemberton Jordan Wilkinson Impreza 6 SS3 Engine failure
16 Leighton Smith Mark Powell 205 GTI 4 SS2 Reason unknown
26 Barry John Seyyan John Impreza 6 SS2 Engine failure
27 Gethin Jones Dorian Ceri Davies Sierra 6 SS1 Reason unknown
43 Dafydd Williams Emyr Evans Sunbeam 4 SS2 Axle failure
45 Rhodri Evans Anthony Evans 206 GTI 8 SS2 Mechanical failure
48 James McDiarmid Oliver Lyon Golf GTI MK2 3 SS1 Reason unknown
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